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Please read these instructions carefully before you start to
assemble this product.

Please carry out the steps in the order set out in these instructions.
Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.

When encountering the information icon, please refer to the relevant
assembly step for additional comments and assistance.

Care and Safety Advice

e Please follow the instructions as listed in this manual.

¢ Having purchased a long patio cover, make sure you received all boxes according
to the additional page (Extending your patio cover) on the instruction manual.

¢ As soon as you are ready to assemble your patio cover (you can start with this
box), sort the parts and check in accordance with the content list.

¢ For safety purposes we strongly recommend the product to be assembled
by at least two people.

¢ Some parts may have sharp edges. Please be careful when handling components.

Always wear gloves, eye protection, and long sleeves when assembling or
performing any maintenance on your product.

¢ Do not attempt to assemble the product in windy or wet conditions.

« Dispose of all plastic bags safely — keep them out of reach of small children.

e Keep children away from the assembly area.

¢ Do not attempt to assemble the product if you are tired, have taken drugs,
medications or alcohol, or if you are prone to dizzy spells.

¢ When using a stepladder or power tools, make sure you follow the
manufacturer’s safety advice.

¢ Do not climb or stand on the roof.

e Heavy articles should not be leaned against the poles.

¢ Do not hang or lay on the profiles.

o Keep roof and gutter clear of snow, dirt & leaves.

¢ Heavy snow load on roof can damage the product making it unsafe to stand
below or nearby.

¢ This product was designed and produced to be used as a Patio cover only.

Cleaning Instructions

When your product needs cleaning, use a mild detergent solution and rinse
with cold clean water.

Do not use acetone, abrasive cleaners, or others special detergents to clean
the panels.

Before Assembly

e This product must be assembled on a solid base (such as concrete or asphalt) and
anchored to the ground.

¢ Choose your site carefully before beginning assembly.

e Sort the parts and check according to the contents parts list.

e Site surface needs to be leveled (mainly below the poles).

¢ Please consult your local authorities if any permits are required prior to constructing
the product.

e Prior to enlarging the Patio Cover, several parts need to be dismantled, it is
recommended to keep them in a safe place for future use.

¢ Note: Use only the parts registered in the content list, some parts may be surplus.

Tools & Equipment

% T001 (Supplied)




Notes During Assembly

e Use a soft platform below the parts to avoid scratches and damages.

¢ Product dimensions can be adjusted to your specific needs:

1. The wall-mounting profile (top-back) can be adjusted from 260 to 305 cm (102.4” to 120”) above ground.
The adjusting is done when measuring and drilling (Step 9).

Please note the installation recommendations’ height suggested in Diagram A.
It is possible to fix the Patio Cover back wall height at the lowest point of 260 em/102.4”. This method is optional if the
assembly conditions and exterior walls do not allow to follow the suggested installation as appears in the manual.

Please note that the product appearance may slightly change as a result, however snow load weight does not change.
2. Poles distance from the wall can be adjusted from 226 to 286 cm (89" to 112.5”) as suggested in Diagram B1.
Poles distance from the side edges can be adjusted from 0 to 54 ¢m (0” to 21.3”) as suggested in Diagram B2.

The adjusting is done after assembly and before anchoring (Step 27) by sliding poles and profile 7040 +7041 at the roof
profiles’ channels.

3. Wall mounting and distance from the wall determine the roof angle and the total depth of the product (distance of
gutter from the wall). Higher wall mounting and shorter distance between wall and poles increase the roof angle and
shorten the total depth as suggested in Diagram C.

E] Steps

Step 7,8: Please apply silicone sealants to the inner and outer edges of parts 7043 + 7042 as well as to the
middle of parts 7029 + 7039 in order to prevent water from seeping in.

Step 16: Please apply silicone sealants above beam 7288 + 7290, in order to prevent water from seeping in.

Step 18: Make sure that the angle between the back wall profile and the panel supporting profiles is 90 degrees.
Assembly of the panels should start from the middle of the patio cover to each side alternately.

Step 27: Please adjust the poles (inside out and sideways) by sliding them to their final position prior to anchoring.
Make sure that the poles distance from the Patio cover side edge does not exceed 54 ecm/21.3".

*Please note: Anchoring this product to the ground is essential to its stability and rigidity. It is required to complete

260-305¢cm
102.4"-120"

226-286cm
89-1125"

< =}

this stage in order for your warranty to be valid. (Step 28)

*Tighten all screws when completing assembly.

Note:

The wall anchoring kit supplied with this product is suitable only for concrete walls.

Other wall types need an accordant wall fixation kit. (Contact your supplier)
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Lire attentivement ces instructions avant de commencer le montage de ce toit
de terrasse. Suivez bien les étapes indiquées dans l'ordre indiqué.
Conservez ce mode d'emploi dans un endroit sir pour référence ultérieure.

d'assemblage appropriée pour toute remarque et assistance additionnelle.

@ Lorsque vous rencontrez l'icdne information, merci de vous référez & l'étape

Recommandations d’entretien et de sécurité

Suivez les instructions dans l'ordre indiqué dans ce manuel.

Vous venez d'acheter un grand abri de terrasse, veuillez vous assurer que vous
avez recu toutes les boites mentionnées dans la page additionnelle du manuel
d'instruction (Extension de votre abri de terrasse).

Dés que vous étes prét a assembler votre abri de terrasse (vous pouvez
commencer avec cette boite), triez les piéces et vérifiez le contenu indiqué dans
la liste des éléments.

Vérifiez que le paquet contient bien toutes les piéces.

Pour des raisons de sécurité, nous recommandons vivement que le produit soit
assemblé par deux personnes au minimum.

Certaines pieéces comportent des arétes en métal. Soyez prudent en manipulant
les piéces.

Toujours porter des gants, des chaussures et des lunettes de sécurité pendant le
montage.

N'essayez pas de procéder au montage s'il y a du vent ou s'il pleut.

Se défaire de tous les emballages en plastique en veillant a ne pas les laisser

a la portée des enfants.

Eloignez les enfants du site de montage.

N'essayez pas de monter le produit si vous étes fatigué, si vous avez pris des
médicaments ayant un effet sur votre état d'éveil, des drogues ou si vous avez
bu de I'alcool, ni si vous étes sujet a des vertiges.

Lorsque vous utilisez une échelle ou des outils électriques, veillez a suivre

le mode d'emploi et les conseils de sécurité du fabricant des appareils.

Ne pas grimper ni se tenir sur le toit.

Ne pas adosser des objets lourds contre les poteaux.

Ne pas accrocher ou poser des objets sur les profils.

Veuillez vérifier auprés des autorités locales si des permis de construire ou
autres autorisations sont requis avant l'installation du produit.

¢ Une charge de neige trop lourde sur le toit entraine un risque d'endommagement
du produit et de danger pour les personnes se tenant en dessous ou a proximité.

o Ce produit a été concu et fabriqué pour étre utilisé comme toit de terrasse
uniguement.

Certaines versions de ce produit sont peintes.

Sila peinture a été égratignée pendant le montage, elle peut étre réparée
avec les coloris suivants: Blanc - RAL 9016 Gris — RAL 7012

Instructions de nettoyage:

Lorsqu'il vous faut nettoyer le produit, utilisez Un détergent doux et rincez a l'eau
froide propre. Ne pas utiliser d’acétone, de produits abrasifs ni d’autres
détergents spéciaux pour nettoyer le panneau.

Avant I'assemblage

o Ce produit doit étre assemblé sur une base solide (tel que du béton ou de
l'asphalte) et ancré au sol.

¢ Choisissez votre site avec soin avant de commencer I'assemblage.

o Triez et vérifiez les piéces par rapport a la liste du contenu.

e La surface du site doit étre nivelée (principalement en dessous des montants).

« Veuillez vous renseigner auprés des autorités locales afin de savoir si des permis
sont nécessaires avant de débuter la construction du produit.

o Avant d’agrandir I'abri de la terrasse, plusieurs parties doivent étre démontées et il
est recommandé de les conserver dans un lieu slr pour une utilisation ultérieure.

¢ Remarque : Utilisez uniquement les piéces enregistrées dans la liste de contenu,
certaines piéces peuvent étre excédentaires.

Outils et matériel requis

==

TOO1 (fournis)




Remarques a prendre en compte pendant I'assemblage

« Servez-vous d'un support en matiére souple en dessous des piéces afin d'éviter les risques d'égratignures ou d'autres dommages.

» Les dimensions du produit sont ajustables en fonction de vos besoins particuliers :

1. Le profilé de raccordement de paroi (supérieur-arriére) est ajustable de 260 a 305 cm (102,4 a 120 po.) au-dessus du sol.

Cet ajustement s'effectue au moment de la prise de mesures et du percage (étape 9).

Veuillez prendre note de la hauteur d'installation conseillée indiquée dans le Schéma A. On peut fixer la hauteur de la paroi arriere du

toit de terrasse au point le plus bas, 3 260 cm/102,4 po. Cette méthode est optionnelle si les conditions d’assemblage et les parois
extérieures ne permettent pas de suivre l'installation suggérée telle quelle est présentée dans le manuel.

Veuillez noter que l'aspect du produit peut étre légérement modifié en conséquence, mais que la charge de neige autorisée
reste la méme.

2. La distance des montants par rapport a la paroi est ajustable de 226 a 286 cm {89 a 112,5 po.), comme indiqué dans le Schéma B1.

La distance des montants par rapport aux bords des cotés est ajustable de 0 a 54 em (0 a 21,3 po.), comme indiqué dans le Schéma B2.
Ces ajustements seffectuent aprés I'assemblage et avant I'ancrage {étape 27), en faisant glisser les montants et les profilés

7040 +7041 sur les rails de profilés du toit.

3. Le raccordement a la paroi et la distance par rapport a celle-ci déterminent I'angle du toit et la profondeur totale du produit

(distance de la gouttiére par rapport a la paroi). Un raccordement plus élevé sur la paroi et une distance plus courte entre la paroi
et les montants augmenteront I'angle du toit et réduiront la profondeur totale, comme montré dans le Schéma C.

E] Etapes:

Etapes 7, 8 : veuillez appliquer un enduit en silicone sur les bords intérieur et extérieur des parties
7043 et 7042 ainsi qu'au milieu des parties 7029 et 7039 afin de prévenir toute infiltration d'eau.

Etape 16 : veuillez appliquer un enduit en silicone sur les poutres 7288 et 7290 afin de prévenir toute
infiltration d'eau.

Etape 18 : assurez-vous que l'angle entre la paroi arriére du mur et le panneau de support des parois soit
de 90 degrés. Lassemblage des panneaux devrait démarrer a partir du milieu de l'abri de la terrasse vers
chaque coté et ce, alternativement.

Etape 27 : veuillez ajuster les poteaux (intérieur et latéralement) en les faisant glisser vers leur position
finale avant de les fixer. Assurez-vous que la distance entre le cété de I'abri de la terrasse et les poteaux

260-305cm

[1 024-120”

226-286cm

89-1125"

< =}

soit inférieure 354 cm/21,3".

Etape... : Ancrez l'abri sur une surface solide comme du béton ou de I'asphalte, utilisez des vis et des
chevilles adaptées. (Les vis et les chevilles ne sont pas fournies).(Etape 27)

o Lors de l'assemblage, veillez a serrer toutes les vis.

Remarque :

Le kit de fixation murale fourni avec ce produit est uniquement compatible avec le béton.

Drautres types de mur nécessitent un kit de fixation différent et compatible (contactez votre fournisseur)

T
0-54cm
0"-21.3"
...... [y 4 -
vi-]
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patio Por favor, siga los pasos en el orden indicado en estas instrucciones.
Guarde estas instrucciones en un lugar seguro para referencia futura.

: Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de empezar a armar esta cubierta del

Algunas versiones de este producto se entregan pintadas.
Si la pintura fue rayada durante el montaje, se puede reparar con los tintes
siguientes

Blanco - RAL 9016Gris - RAL 7012

Cuando vea el icono de informacién, por favor consulte el paso de
montaje pertinente para disponer de mas comentarios y ayuda.

Consejos de cuidado y seguridad

e Siga las instrucciones que se dan en este manual.
¢ Una vez que haya comprado la cubierta de patio grande, asegurese de haber recibido

todas las cajas de acuerdo con la pagina adicional («<Extender la cubierta de su patio»)
del manual de instrucciones.

En cuanto esté listo para montar la cubierta de su patio (puede empezar con esta
caja), ordene las piezas y haga una comprobacion siguiendo la lista de contenidos.
Ordene las piezas y compruebe la lista de los elementos.

Por razones de seguridad, le recomendamos que intervengan dos personas,

por lo menos, en el montaje del producto.

Algunas piezas tienen bordes metaélicos. Tenga cuidado al manipular los

componentes. Use siempre guantes, zapatos y gafas de seguridad durante el montaje.

No intente instalar el producto en dias de mucho viento o humedad.

Deshagase en forma segura de las bolsas de plastico — deben estar fuera del
alcance de los ninos.

No permita la presencia de niitos en el lugar de montaje.

No trate de instalar el producto si estd cansado, ha consumido drogas, medicamentos
o alcohol, o si es propenso a mareos.

Al utilizar escalera o herramientas mecanicas, asegurese de seguir los consejos

de seguridad del fabricante.

No suba ni se pare en el techo.

No apoye elementos pesados contra los postes.

No cuelgue ni deposite pesos de los perfiles.

Sirvase consultar a las autoridades locales si se requieren permisos para construir

el producto.

El techo y canaletas deben estar siempre limpios, sin nieve, suciedad ni hojas.

Una carga pesada de nieve sobre el tejado puede danar el producto haciendo
inseguro permanecer debajo o cerca de él.

Este producto ha sido disehado y producido para usarse Ginicamente como cubierta
para el patio.

Instrucciones de limpieza

Cuando el producto requiera limpieza, use una solucién de detergente suave
y enjuague con agua limpia y fria.

No use acetona, limpiadores abrasivos, u otros detergentes especiales para
limpiar el panel.

Antes de comenzar el montaje

e Este producto debe montarse sobre una base sélida (como asfalto u
hormigén) y anclarse al suelo.

¢ Elija su sitio cuidadosamente antes de comenzar el montaje.

« Clasifique las piezas y compruébelas segun la lista de contenido.

¢ La superficie del sitio tiene que ser uniforme (principalmente por debajo de
los postes).

¢ Por favor, consulte con sus autoridades locales si se requiere algiin permiso
antes de construir el producto.

¢ Antes de agrandar la cubierta del patio, hay que desmontar varias partes,
se recomienda guardarlas en un lugar seguro para su uso posterior.

¢ Atencién: use solo las piezas que aparecen en la lista del contenido, puede
haber algunas piezas de sobra.

Herramientas y equipamiento

==

TOO01 (Suministrado(s))




Notas durante el montaje

¢ Use una plataforma blanda debajo de las piezas para evitar arafazos y danos.

e Las dimensiones del producto se pueden ajustar a sus necesidades especificas:

1. El perfil de montaje en la pared (parte superior trasera) se puede ajustar de 260 a 305 cm (102,4” a 120"}
por encima del sueio. El ajuste se hace al mediry taladrar (paso 9).

Por favor, fijese en la altura de las recomendaciones de instalacién sugerida en el Diagrama A. Es posible fijar la altura
de la pared trasera de la cobertura del patio al punto mas bajo de 260 em/102,4". Este método es opcional si las

condiciones de montaje y las paredes exteriores no permiten seguir la instalacion sugerida segin aparece en el manual.

Por favor, tenga en cuenta que el aspecto del producto podria cambiar ligeramente como resultado, aungque el peso de
la carga de nieve no cambie.

2. La distancia de los postes con respecto a la pared se puede ajustar de 226 a 286 cm (89" a 112,5") segun se sugiere
en el Diagrama B1.

La distancia de los postes desde los bordes laterales se puede ajustar de 0 a 54 cm (0” a 21,3") segun se sugiere en el
Diagrama B2.

El ajuste se hace después del montaje y antes de anclarlo (paso 27) deslizando los postes y los perfiles 7040 +7041 en
los canales de los perfiles del tejado.

3. El montaje en la pared y la distancia de la pared determinan el angulo del tejado y la profundidad total del producto
(distancia del canalén de la pared). Un montaje més alto en la pared y menor distancia entre la pared y los postes
aumentan el &ngulo del tejado y reducen la profundidad total como se sugiere en el Diagrama C.

@ Pasos
Paso 7,8: Por favor, aplique selladores de silicona en los bordes interior y exterior de las piezas 7043 + 7042

ademas de en las partes medias de las piezas 7029 + 7039 para evitar que el agua se cuele en su interior.

Paso 16: Por favor, aplique selladores de silicona encima de la viga 7288 + 7290 para evitar que el agua se cuele
en su interior.

Paso 18: Asegurese de que el angulo entre el perfil del muro posterior y el panel que soporta los perfiles es de 90
grados. El montaje de los paneles deberia comenzar desde la mitad de la cubierta del patio a cada lado de forma
alternativa.

Paso 27: Por favor, ajuste los polos (al revés y de lado) deslizandolos a su posicion final antes de anclarlos.
Asegurese de que la distancia de los polos desde el borde lateral de la cubierta de patio no supere los “54 cm/21,3".

*Por favor, tenga en cuenta: Anclar este producto al suelo es esencial para su estabilidad y rigidez.
Es necesario completar esta fase para que su garantia sea vélida (Paso 28).
¢ Apriete todos los tornillos cuando esté montado por completo.

Nota:

El conjunto de anclaje a la pared suministrado con este producto es adecuado Unicamente
para muros de hormigdn.

Otros tipos de muro necesitan un conjunto de fijacién en pared en consecuencia.
(Contacte con su proveedor).

260-305cm
102.4"-120”

226-286cm
89-1125"

< =}
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Please read these instructions carefully before you start to
assemble this product.

Please carry out the steps in the order set out in these instructions.
Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.

When encountering the information icon, please refer to the relevant
assembly step for additional comments and assistance.

This icon indicates that the installer should be inside the product.

You will need
To assemble this product
(these items not supplied)

IR S

Safety

|z Some parts may have sharp edges. Please be careful when handling
components.

|z Always wear gloves, eye protection, and long sleeves when assembling
or performing any maintenance on your product.

|z To prevent injuries, do not allow children to play under the product
during assembly.

Before Assembly

E’ This product is suitable for Palram’s Patio Covers range

Itis highly recommended to be assisted by a second person in some steps.
Sort the parts and check according to the contents parts list.

Prior to the installation, several parts from the Patio cover needs to be
dismantle, it is recommend to keep them in a safe place for future need.

Periodically check the kit components to assure that it remains stable.

KK KKK

Note: Use only the parts registered in the content list, which are compatible
with your Patio Cover (7999 for Sierra & 7029 for Feria / Tuscany), some parts
may be surplus.

During Assembly

In case that you already own Palram Patio cover it is necessary to
dismantle parts as described in Step 1 in the kit assembly manual.

Option No. 1

Step 1b Sierra: In order to perform this stage, the gutter head must be removed.
Step 4: Select option no. 1 if you would like to mount the supporting poles in
different position than the merged position (using part #7431). Please continue
from this position until step 6. (skip step 7&8) continue to step no. 9.

Step 6: Please make sure that distance from the poles and the kit connection to
original patio cover does not exceed 60 cm.

Option No. 2

Step 4: Select option no. 2 if the setting position of the mounting poles is not
relevant. Please follow from step 7.

Step 7: It is optional to use the existing pole to support the connection
between the new extension and the original patio cover.

In such a case please store the extra pole for future use or dispose properly.
Step 11: Tightening of the bolts is done from inside.

A Pay attention: while installing the kit, alignment with original
patio cover is important.

Tighten all screws when completing assembly.

\_ 15_06_V1




Lisez s'il vous plait attentivement ces instructions avant de commencer
assembler ce produit.

Veuillez s'il vous plait exécuter les étapes d'assemblage dans l'ordre définit
dans ces instructions.

Conservez ces instructions dans un endroit str pour référence ultérieure.
Attention, le patio est livré avec 6 clefs (compatibles pour les 3 loquets).
Conserver le code indiqué sur une des faces des clefs pour les reproduire

Lorsque vous rencontrez l'icone d'information, veuillez vous référer a
I'étape d’assemblage approprié pour remarque et assistance additionnels.

@ Cette icOne indique que le constructeur doit ce placer a l'intérieur du
produit.

Vous aurez besoin
Pour assemblage de ce produit (ces éléments ne sont fournis)

IR .

Sécurité
|z Certaines piéces peuvent étre coupantes.
Soyez prudent lorsque vous manipulez les éléments.

|z Porter toujours des gants, des lunettes de protection et des vétements
a manches longues lors de I'assemblage ou toute opération de
maintenance sur votre produit.

g Pour éviter les blessures ne laisser pas les enfants jouer autour et dans
l'objet lors de I'assemblage.

Avant Assemblage

|z Ce produit est adapté pour les Gamme Couvres Patio de Palram.

|z Il est vivement recommandé d»étre assister par une deuxiéme personne
lors de binstallation.

Triez les pieces et vérifiez selon la liste de contenu.

Avant l'installation, certaine parties du couvre Patio doivent étres démonté,
il est recommandé de les conserver dans un endroit s(r pour besoin ultérieurs.

Vérifiez les éléments du kit réguliérement afin de s>assurer qwil reste stable.

Kl K K K]

Utilisez uniquement les piéces indiquées sur la liste de contenu qui
correspondent a votre pergola (7999 for Sierra & 7029 for Feria / Tuscany).
Certaines piéces faillisses étres excédentaires.

Pendant I'Assemblage

Dans le cas ou vous avez déja un Couvre Patio Palram il est nécessaire de dé-
monter les pieéces comme décrit a I'étape 1 dans la notice de montage du kit

Option No. 1

Etape 1b Sierra: Afin de procéder a cette étape, la gouttiére doit étre otée.
Etape 4: Choisissez option no. 1 Si vous voulez monter les poteaux de soutien
en différente emplacement que celle

de I'emplacement fusionné (en utilisant la piece #7431). Continuez s'il vous
plait a partir de cette position jusqu’a I'étape 6 (passez les étapes 7 & 8)

et continuez a l'étape no. 9

Etape 6 : Assurez-vous s'il vous plait que la distance des péles et le kit
connexion a votre couvre patio initiale ne dépasse pas les 60 cm

Option No. 2

Etape 4: Choisissez option no. 2 En cas ou la position de réglage des pdles ne
sont pas applicables. Continuez s'il vous plait de I'étape 7

Etape 7 : |l est possible d'utiliser le péle actuel pour soutenir la connexion
entre la nouvelle extension et le couvre patio initial. Dans ce cas

veuillez s'il vous plait conserver le pole supplémentaire pour usage ultérieur
ou disposez en correctement.

Etape 11 : Renforcement des vis se fait du coté arriére de la gouttiére.

A Attention: Lors de l'installation du kit il est important d'aligner le
couvre patio original.

Renforcez toutes le vis dés que I'assemblage est achevé.
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Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de empezar a armar esta cubierta del
A patio Por favor, siga los pasos en el orden indicado en estas instrucciones.

Guarde estas instrucciones en un lugar seguro para referencia futura.

Cuando vea el icono de informacion, por favor consulte el paso de
montaje pertinente para disponer de mas comentarios y ayuda.

@ Este icono indica que el instalador debe estar dentro del producto.

Seguridad

|z Algunas piezas tienen bordes filosos. Tenga cuidado al manejar los
componentes.

|z Siempre use guantes, proteccion para los ojos y mangas largas cuando
esté ensamblando o realizando el mantenimiento de su producto.

|z Para evitar lesiones, no permita que los nifos jueguen debajo del
producto durante su montaje.

Antes del Montaje

Este producto es compatible con la gama de Cubiertas de Patio de Palram.
Se recomienda ser asistido por otra persona en el proceso de instalacién.
Ordene todas las piezas y verifiquelas de acuerdo con el indice de contenido.

Antes de comenzar la instalacién, algunas partes de la cubierta del patio
deben ser desmontas, se recomienda guardarlas en un lugar seguro para
necesidades futuras.

Revise peridédicamente los componentes del kit para comprobar que se
mantenga estable.

K & K KKK

Nota: Atencién: use solo las piezas que aparecen en la lista del contenido,
(7999 for Sierra & 7029 for Feria / Tuscany), puede haber algunas piezas de
sobra.

Durante el Montaje

En el caso de que usted ya tenga una Cubierta de Patio de Palram, sera necesario que
desarme las partes del modo descrito en el paso 1 del manual de montaje del kit.

OpcionN©° 1

Paso 4: Seleccione la opcién no. 1 si prefiere montar los postes de apoyo en una
posicion diferente de la posicion combinada (mediante el uso de la pieza n°7431).
Continue desde esta posicion hasta el paso 6. (Omita los pasos 7 y 8) y siga adelante
al pason° 9.

Paso 6: Asegurese de que la distancia entre los postes y el Kit de conexién a la
cubierta del patio original no exceda de 60 cm.

Opcion N°2

Paso 4: Seleccione la opcidon n° 2 si la posicion de ajuste de los postes de montaje
no es importante. Continde desde el paso 7.

Paso 7: Existe la opcién de utilizar el poste existente para apoyar la conexion entre la
nueva extension y la cubierta original del patio. En tal caso, sirvase guardar el poste
adicional para su uso futuro o disponer del mismo adecuadamente.

Paso 11: Los tornillos se aprietan desde el lado posterior del canalon.

A Ponga cuidado: al instalar el kit, es importante mantener la alineacion con la
cubierta del patio original.

Cuando termine el montaje, apriete bien todos los tornillos.
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Item

Qty. Item Qty.
411 9 7431 1
@ (+1)
461 4
ﬁ R I R 1
466 13
(+1) 7039 2
7335 )W 1
1
7440 | 1
=
’ S \
1 \
7029 1 '\ﬁ)
7999 1
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